Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of lot of Joseph Thompson, formerly on the South side of West Pearl Street; 
thence East along East Pearl Street, fifty-seven (57) feet to an alley laid out by Alexander Lowry; thence South along 
said alley way one hundred thirty-five (135) feet to an alley laid out by Jon F. Lowery; thence West along said alley, 
fifty-seven (57) feet to the Southeast corner of lot of Joseph Thompson, formerly; thence North along the East line of 
lot of Joseph Thompson formerly, one hundred thirty-five (135) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING known and numbered as 313 West Pearl Steet, Butler, PA 16001»

Being the same property conveyed to Ryan M. Crissman who acquired title by virtue of a deed from David P. Todd 
and Carrie Todd, husband and wife, dated January 4, 2021, recorded January 6, 2021, as Instrument Number